

ICICI Bank Ltd. ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

## News Release For Immediate Publication

## December 13, 2006

## **ICICI Bank hikes deposit and lending rates**

ICICI Bank has announced an increase of 0.5% in its Benchmark Advance Rate (I-BAR) and its Floating Reference Rate (FRR) for consumer loans (including home loans) with effect from December 18, 2006. The revised I-BAR will be 13.75% p.a. payable monthly as against 13.25% at present. The revised FRR will be 10.75% p.a. as against 10.25% at present.

For existing floating rate customers, the increase in Floating Reference Rate (FRR) by 0.50% will be effective from January 1, 2007. The existing fixed rate customers whose loans are fully disbursed, will, however, not be impacted by the increase and their contracted rates will remain unchanged.

ICICI Bank has also announced an increase in interest rates on deposits of value less than Rs. 10.0 million in the range 0.25%-0.75% across various tenors with effect from December 18, 2006.

Customers can call the ICICI Bank 24 hour customer care help line or log on to the website (<u>www.icicibank.com</u>) for more details.

**About ICICI Bank:** ICICI Bank is India's largest bank by market capitalisation and the second-largest in terms of total assets. At September 30, 2006, ICICI Bank had total assets of Rs. 282,373 crore. In the six months ended September 30, 2006, it made a profit after tax of Rs. 1,375 crore. It had 632 branches and extension counters and 2,336 ATMs at that date, and is in the process of setting up additional branches and ATMs pursuant to authorizations granted by Reserve Bank of India. It has about 31,500 employees. ICICI Bank offers a wide range of financial products and services directly and through subsidiaries in the areas of life and general insurance, asset management and investment banking. Its shares are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and its American Depositary Shares are listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

## For Press Queries:

Mr Charudatta Deshpande Head Corporate Communications ICICI Bank Limited BKC, Mumbai – 400051 T: +91 22 2653 8208 E-mail: charudatta.deshpande@icicibank.com